

\200	ITEM NO.4	COURT NO.4	SECTION IIB
		S U P R E M E C O U R T O F	I N D I A
		RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS	
	CRLMP. 4161/2016 in Criminal Appeal	No(s).	1832/2012
NANU & ORS.			Appellant(s)
VERSUS			
STATE OF KERALA & ANR			Respondent(s)
(for bail and office report)			
Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.			
CORAM :	HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH		
For Appellant(s)	Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR Mr. Sindhu T.P., Adv. Mr. Rajendra Beniwl, Adv. Mr. Binesh K., Adv. Mr. Arushi Singh, Adv.		
For Respondent(s)	Mr. M.T. George, AOR		
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R			
It is an application for grant of bail.			
We have been apprised that the appellants are in custody for almost ten years. Regard being had to the facts and circumstances and taking into consideration the period of custody, it is directed that the appellants shall be enlarged on bail subject to conditions to be imposed by the learned trial Judge.			
2012	The CRLMP No.4161/2016 in Criminal Appeal No.1832 of		
	stands allowed.		
Signature Not Verified		(Gulshan Kumar Arora)	(H.S. Parasher
)			
Digitally signed by			
GULSHAN KUMAR			
ARORA			
Date: 2016.05.10			
	Court Master		Court Master
17:45:08 IST			
Reason:			