

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.6

(REVISED)  
SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1832/2012

NANU . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Meena K. Poulage, Adv.  
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CrL.) No. 302/2024

List the matter on 15.04.2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR