

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1832/2012

NANU & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No. 302/2024 (II-B)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
263537/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 263538/2023

IA No. 263537/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 263538/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 10.05.2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)